Industrial Motherboards
Features
AIMB-788
LGA1700 ATX Motherboard Supporting
12/13/14th Gen & Intel® Core™ Processor
Series 2, with DP/HDMI/VGA, DDR4,
USB 3.2, M.2
	� Intel® 12th/13th/14th generation Core™ i9/i7/i5/i3 processor & Intel® Core™

Block Diagram
AIMB-788
Ordering Information
Part number Chipset Memory Display USB 3.2
Gen 2
USB 3.2
Gen 1
USB
2.0 COM GbE
LAN AMT M.2 SATA
3.0
SW
RAID iBMC
AIMB-788G2-00A1 Q670E Non-ECC UDIMM  DDR4 3200
up to 128 GB VGA + HDMI + DP 2 4 8 6 2 Yes 1 4 Yes Yes
AIMB-788G2-00A1U Q670E Non-ECC UDIMM  DDR4 3200
up to 128 GB VGA + HDMI + DP 2 4 8 6 2 Yes 1 4 Yes Yes
Packing List
Part Number Description Qty
1700003194 SATA data cable 2
1960104181T001 I/O port bracket (for 2U chassis or higher) 1
2041078800 Startup manual 1
Note: Driver CD is not provided. Please visit Advantech support website for driver download.
Embedded OS
Part Number Description
20706WX1HS0038 img W10 21HL AIMB-788 64b 21H2 ENU
20706WX1VS0038 img W10 21VL AIMB-788 64b 21H2 ENU
20706WX1ES0038 img W10 21EL AIMB-788 64b 21H2 ENU
20706WLH1S0035 img W11 24HL AIMB-788 64b 24H2 ENU
20706WLV1S0035 img W11 24VL AIMB-788 64b 24H2 ENU
20706WLE1S0035 img W11 24EL AIMB-788 64b 24H2 ENU
20706U22DS0011 img UbuntuD AIMB-788 64b 22.04 ENU
I/O View
Optional Accessories
Part number Description
1700002204 2-port USB 2.0 cable w/ BKT(27 cm)
1700028292-01 2-port USB 3.0 cable w/ BKT(30 cm)
1970005349T000 CPU cooler for 2U, 4U, and wallmount chassis (for CPU Base
Power=35~65W)
1970005436T001 CPU cooler for 2U, 4U, and wallmount chassis (for CPU Base
Power=125W)
1970005934N001 CPU cooler for 4U chassis (for CPU Base Power = 125W)
1701090401 Single COM port cable(40 cm)
1701092300 Dual COM port cable(28.5 cm)
1700022749-11/
1700022749-12/
1700022749-13
SATA power cable
PCA-TPMSPI-00A1 dTPM 2.0 SPI module to enable TPM and vPro technologies
Riser Card
Part Number Description
AIMB-R430P-03A2E 2U riser card with 3 PCI expansion
AIMB-R431F-21A1E 2U riser card with 1 PCIex16 & 1 PCIex1 expansion
AIMB-R43PF-21A1E 2U riser card with 1 PCIex16 & 2 PCI expansion
AIMB-R4301-03A2E 2U riser card with 1 PCIex1 expansion
Note: AIMB-788 is not compatible with 1U chassis.
AIMB-788G2-00A1
AIMB-788G2-00A1U
HDMI HDMI Level Shifter DDI